La version physique du dossier peut être obtenue à la Direction des Affaires Administratives du CIRCB ou à la 

Structure Interne de Gestion Administratives des Marchés Publics(SIGAMP), dès publication du présent avis, 

moyennant paiement d’une somme non remboursable de 25 000 (vingt-cinq mille) francs CFA, payable dans le 

compte spécial CAS-ARMP. 

12- REMISE DES OFFRES 
Chaque offre est rédigée en français ou en anglais. 

Les offres administratives, techniques et financières, rédigées en français ou en anglais en sept  (07) 

exemplaires dont un original et six (06) copies respectivement marquées comme tel, devront parvenir à la

[...]

The physical version of the file can be obtained to the Management Administrative Affairs from CIRCB or to the 

Internal Structure for Administrative Management of Public Procurement (SIGAMP), upon publication of this 

notice, upon payment of a non-refundable sum of 25,000 (twenty-five thousand) CFA francs, payable into the 

special CAS-ARMP account. 

12- SUBMISSION OF OFFERS 
Each offer is written in French or English. 

Administrative, technical and financial offers, drawn up in French or English in seven (07) copies, including one 

original and six (06) copies respectively marked as such, must be sent to the Internal Structure for Administrative